10-13.01.42. Serre Chevalier,

10.01.42. Serre Chevalier

vertical drop: 400m
started: 30
finished: 26

1. Francis Bozon

2. James Couttet
and August Masson

4. Roger Allard

5. Jean Blanc

6. Marcel Chambet

DQ Louis Blanchard
7. Jean-Paul Charlet
8. Lionel Terray

DQ Henri Thioliere
9. Jean Pazzi

and Walter Jeandel

11. Ernest Cottave

12.J Sullice

and Guy de Huertas

14. Claude Penz

15. Aime Arnaud

DQ Armand Premat

16. Roger Angellier

17. Marius Mora

18. Regis Charlet

and Henri Chaix

20. Henri Farrini

21. Michelland

22.  Trey

23. Jean Krieg

DQ J Delacroix
24. Arsene Lucchini
25. Clement Grand
26. Gaston Lerch

chamonix

chamonix
megeve
megeve
st.bon
megeve

haute alpes
chamonix
CAF
chamonix
nice

pyrinei
dauphine

megeve
st.gervais
tignes
mont blanc

chamonix
haute alps
chamonix

French tryouts

15t Downhill, men

1.41.0

1.45.4
1.47.4
1.47.6
1.48.8

1.52,0
1.52.2
1.53.0
1.53,0

1.55.4
1.55.8

1.57.4
1.58.4
2.00.0
2.00,4
2.03.0
2.04.8

2.05.4
2.06.4
2.08.4
2.09.8

2.17.0
2.19,0
2.22.0
3.02.4
3.10.8



DQ:

7, Louis Blanchard haute alpes
9, Henri Thioliere  chamonix
16, Armand Premat mont blanc

24,J) Delacroix

10.01.42. Serre Chevalier

1.52,0
1.53,0
2.00,4
2.19,0

15t Slalom,men

started: 30

finished: 25

vor Emile Allais

and Maurice Lafforgue

1. Roger Allard

. Jean Pazzi

. Henri Thioliere
. Francis Bozon
. James Couttet

O wN

6. Jean-Paul Charlet
7. Walter Jeandel
8. Jean Blanc
9. August Masson
10.J Delacroix
11. Claude Penz
12. Ernest Cottave
13. Aime Arnaud
14. Louis Blanchard

15. Roger Angellier
16. Armand Premat
17. Henri Chaix
18, Guy de Huertas
19. Marius Mora
20. Henri Farrini
21.J Sullice

22. Jean Krieg

23. Michelland
24, Trey

25. Clement Grand

39.0

megeve 39.0 41.2
nice

chamonix

chamonix

chamonix

chamonix
pyrinei
st.bon
nice

st.gervais
dauphine
tignes
haute alpes

mont blanc
haute alps
megeve

chamonix

alsace

80.2

87.0
87.4
89.0
90.6

93.2
95.6
98.4

108.4
108.8
110.4
113.0
116.2

121.6
125.6
128.0

129.8
133.4
135.0

156.8
157.0
158.6
188.0

(2

(9
(28)
(5
(4)

(7)
(10)
(1)
(3
(30)
(14)
(11)
(15)
(27)

(16)
(29)
(19)
(13)
(17)
(20)
(12)

(23)
(21)
(22)
(25)



DNF(1):
Lionel Terray

DNF(2):
Marcel Chambet
Regis Charlet

12.01.42. Serre Chevalier

vertical drop: 400m

-

. Georgette Thiolliere

2. Colette Schmidt
3. Suzanne Thioliere
4. Lucienne Couttet
5. Denise Best

()]

. Cecille Agnel
. Simone Vasserot
. Janine Martin-Binachon

oo

CAF

megeve (6)
chamonix (18)

grenoble
chamonix
grenoble
chamonix
delfinato
chamonix

forez

15t Downhill, women

2.51.0

2.54.6
2.57.4
2.58.0
2.58.4

3.05.8
3.13.6
3.29.6



12.01.42. Serre Chevalier

vertical drop: 550m
started: 30

WN -

©O© o0 ~NO 01~

10.

11.
12.
13.
14.

. Jean Blanc
. James Couttet
. August Masson

. Claude Penz

. Henri Thioliere

. Francis Bozon

. Jean-Paul Charlet
. Jean Pazzi

.J Sullice

Ernest Cottave

Armand Premat

Louis Blanchard
Trey
Michelland

st.bon
chamonix
nice

st.gervais
chamonix
chamonix
chamonix
nice

dauphine

mont blanc
haute alpes

2" Downhill, men

3.46.8
3.47.8
3.50.4

3.54.0
3.55.0
3.56.4
3.56.6
3.58.8
4.01.8

4.12.0

4318
4.33.2
4.37.2
4.46.0



13.01.42. Serre Chevalier

started: 30
finished: 23

w N

O© oo ~NO O

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.

20.
21.
22.
23.

. James Couttet

. Francis Bozon
. Roger Allard

. August Masson
. Claude Penz

. Jean Blanc

. Henri Thioliere
. Jean Pazzi

. Ernest Cottave

Lionel Terray
Marcel Chambet
Guy de Huertas
Louis Blanchard
Henri Farrini
Jean-Paul Charlet
Armand Premat
Jean Krieg
Michelland
Marius Mora

Aime Arnaud
Trey

J Delacroix

Walter Jeandel

DNS:

Louis Agnel

Maurice Besson

chamonix

chamonix
megeve

nice
st.gervais
st.bon
chamonix
nice
dauphine

CAF
megeve
megeve
haute alpes
chamonix
chamonix
mont blanc
alsace

tignes

pyrinei

(SPA coach)

2" Slalom,men

69.0

71.0
72.0

74.2
75.6
7.4
78.8
79.6
81.2

84.4
85.0
86.8
87.0
88.8
88.8
90.6
92.4
94.6
98.0

103.2
108.6
109.6
141.0



13.01.42. Serre Chevalier

vertical drop: 350m

[

. Georgette Thiolliere
. Colette Schmidt
. Cecille Agnel

w N

4. Denise Best
5. Lucienne Couttet

(o2}

. Simone Vasserot
. Marcelle Motte

\l

DQ:

Suzanne Thioliere

grenoble
chamonix
chamonix
delfinato
chamonix

auron

grenoble

2" Downhill, women

2.06.0
2.08.0
2.09.0

2.13.8
2.21.8

2.43.8
3.18.0



